506167335 07/22/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6214072

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		recorded on Reel 045393 Frame	Corrective Assignment to correct the THE ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 045393 Frame 0847. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THE ASSIGNEE NAME IS PLANO MOLDING COMPANY, LLC.		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ				
		Name	Name		
JASON P. CAMPBELL				03/23/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	PLANO N	IOLDING COMPANY, LLC			
Street Address:	431 EAS	T SOUTH STREET			
City:	PLANO				
State/Country:	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	60545				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 2				
Property Type		Number	7		
Patent Number:	D	874070			
Application Number: 62642		2642285			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:		14)288-0023			
		he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se			
Phone:	91	42880022			
Email:		pto@leasonellis.com			
Correspondent Name:					
Address Line 1: ONE BARKER AVENUE					
Address Line 4:	٧v	HITE PLAINS, NEW YORK 10601			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		11400/006503-US1 & US0	11400/006503-US1 & US0		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		SAFET METJAHIC	SAFET METJAHIC		
SIGNATURE:		/SAFET METJAHIC/	/SAFET METJAHIC/		
DATE SIGNED:		07/22/2020			
Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment 0453 source=Assignment 0453 source=Assignment 0453	93-0847 (0	2528192)#page2.tif			

source=Assignment 045393-0847 (02528192)#page4.tif source=Assignment 045393-0847 (02528192)#page5.tif



United States Patent and Trademark Office Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name			ne	Execution Date	
JASON P. CAMPE	BELL			03/23/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	J <u>J</u>	PLANO MOLDING COMPANY			
Street Address:	431 EAST SOUTH STREET				
City:	PLANO				
State/Country:	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	60545				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number:6		62642	62642285		
Application Number:2964		29642	2014		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					

PATENT

Fax Number:(914)288-0023Phone:9142880022Email:uspto@leasonellis.comCorrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, ifCorrespondent Name:LEASON ELLIS LLPAddress Line 2:ONE BARKER AVENUEAddress Line 4:WHITE PLAINS, NEW YORK 10601-1526				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11400/006503-US0 & -US1			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAMANTHA CHAN			
Signature:	/Samantha Chan/			
Date:	03/30/2018			
Total Attachments: 3 source=01919228#page1.tif source=01919228#page2.tif source=01919228#page3.tif				
RECEIPT INFORMATION EPAS ID: PAT4892179 Receipt Date: 03/30/2018				

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT (hereinafter referred to as "Assignment") is made by JASON P. CAMPBELL, having an address at 620 Deciduous Loop, Madisonville, LA 70447 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor).

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements in FLEXIBLE WILDLIFE FEEDER AND CLOSURE described in U.S. Patent Applications, Nos. 62/642,285, filed on March 13, 2018 (Attorney Docket No. 11400/006503-US0), and 29/__642,014___filed on ____March 27__, 2018 (Attorney Docket No. 11400/006503-US1) (hereinafter referred to individually and together as "Application"); and

Plano Molding Company, LLC

Initials:

Date: 7/21/2020

WHEREAS, **PLANO MOLDING COMPANY**, having a place of business at 431 East South Street, Plano, IL 60545 (hereinafter referred to as "**Assignee**"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest worldwide in and to the Application, and inventions and improvements described therein, and in and to any patents to be obtained therefor, thereon, and therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Application, any inventions and improvements claimed or disclosed therein, and any and all letters patent, certificates of invention, design registrations and utility models which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all reissues, reexaminations, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, extensions thereof, and all other applications relating thereto which shall be filed by the Assignee or its assignees in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and all foreign countries, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, legal representatives and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, legal representatives and

{11400/006503-US0/01913771.1}Page 1 of 3

assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with (A) the right, if any, to register or apply in all countries and regions in the Assignee's name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; (B) the right to prosecute, maintain and defend the Application (and any patents granted thereon or therefrom) before any public or private agency, office or registrar including by filing reissues, reexaminations, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, extensions and all other applications relating to the Application; (C) the right, if any, to claim priority based on the filing date of the Application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, the Paris Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and (D) the right to sue and recover damages or other compensation for past, present or future infringements thereof, the right to sue and obtain equitable relief, including injunctive relief, in respect of such infringements, and the right to fully and entirely stand in the place of the Assignors in all matters related thereto.

AND, at Assignee's cost, Assignor shall use reasonable efforts to take actions and execute and deliver documents that Assignee may reasonably request to effect the terms of this Assignment and to perfect Assignee's title in and to the Application assigned to it hereunder, including, without limitation, entering into individual patent assignment agreements (in one or more languages) for the purposes of evidencing and recording Assignee's rights in the Application.

AND, Assignee shall be solely responsible for all actions and all costs whatsoever, including but not limited to taxes, attorneys' fees and patent office fees in any jurisdiction, associated with the perfection of Assignee's right, title, and interest in and to the Application and recordation and/or registration of this Assignment or any other document evidencing the assignment to Assignee of the Application. The Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner/Director of Patents and Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any

{11400/006503-US0/01913771.1}Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 053287 FRAME: 0786 applicable foreign countries or multinational authorities, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Application and to deliver to Assignee all official documents and communications as may be warranted by this Assignment.

AND, for the same consideration, Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any right, title and/or interest that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignor is the lawful owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Application, including the inventions and improvements described therein, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND, Assignor hereby grants the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment the application serial number, and any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

LEASON ELLIS LLP

including all practitioners at Customer Number 76808.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed.

Assignor:	Jason P. Campbell
Signature:	Gason T. Campbell
Date:	March 23 , 2018

Witnessed by:	populagette	(andires	[Signature of Witness]
Print Name:	Bridgette Can	dilora	
Date:	March 23	, 2018	

{11400/006503-US0/01913771.1}Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 053287 FRAME: 0787

RECORDED: 07/22/2020